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HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4475
ANSWERED ON:30.08.2011
SECURITY TO METRO
Abdulrahman Shri

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has provided adequate security cover to Delhi Metro;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has received any complaints on loopholes in the security;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether the Union Government proposes to conduct a security audit of all metro rail stations in Delhi to plug the loopholes;

(f) if so, the details thereof; and

(g) the other corrective measures being taken by the Government to ensure proper security to Delhi Metro?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) & (b): The Government has inducted Central Industrial Security Force for providing proper security cover to Delhi Metro.

(c) & (d): No major complaint on loopholes in the security of Delhi Metro has been received.

(e) to (g): Strengthening of security of Delhi Metro is a continuous process. The Government regularly assesses and reviews the security of Delhi Metro vis-Ã -vis the prevailing security situation and takes action accordingly.
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